
Howard County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura J. Rossman, M .D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ___._.,___,__,___,_.__ 

APPROVALDATE: --1-,.>,.U~~~@pERMIT: CONSTRUCTION A 

SUBDIVISION: Woodbine Crossing LOT: P/A TAX ID: 

CONTRACTOR: WTC Contractors EMAIL: 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 3033 Salem Bottom Road, Westminster, MD 21157 PHONE: 410-458-7024 

PROPERTY OWNER: LOG Inc. EMAIL: -----------------
0 W NE R ADDRESS: 8601 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20110 PHONE: 301-585-7000 

SEPTIC TANK SIZE (GALLONS): TANK MANUFACTURER: Babylon Vault 
-------- ----=---------------

1500 

PUMP MODEL: - PUMP SIZE - PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: [8J GRAVITY 0 PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 4 APPLICATION RATE: 1.2 

TRENCHES: 

LOCATION: 

NOTES: 

ISSUED BY: 

--- ----

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 69.4 -------- INLET DEPTH: 4 
----------< 

TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: 8 --------
MINIMUM SPACE 

BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 5.5 
PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND TANK LOCATIONS MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED 
SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. 

Hank Oswald ISSUE DATE: I ~\~---\9 EXPIRATION DATE: 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 
NOTE: 
NOTE: 

NOTE: 

MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 
AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 
□ ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E -,JJA. 

MOE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, ANDO HER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THI: 

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 

PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 

CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 

iW ~/?.015 
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I -- _________ R_O_!A_D_ M_~_M_E ________ _ 

TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA 
W!flTH INLET BOTTOM 

?J 4t ~· 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES -~'--

TOTAL LENGTH '9:::9' 
ABSORPTION AREA ..,;)_.\ 0 ~~ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL ,;..;711\ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE '::1'ZS 
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT vies 

SEPTIC TANK DATA 
SEPTIC TANK 1 LEVEL __ _ 

MANUFACTURER /':,Ir'& Ul>~_ 
CAPACITY /St??!> GAL 

SEAM LOC '.".fb°R 
TANK LID DEPTH .( ~ 
BAFFLES v\.E5_ 
BAFFLE FILTER =-=--~~-........,..­
MANHOLE LOC "i=~JSr /.A..A, I., 

6"PORTLOC 
_, 

------
WATERTIGHT TEST ___ _ 

SLOTTED r$ 
DATEONLID c:Pt/CdOl-'i_ 

I 
PUMP/SEPTIC TANK LEVEL --

MANUFACTURER ____ _ 

CAPACITY _____ GAL 

SEAMLOC _____ _ 

TANK LID DEPTH ___ _ 

BAFFLES ______ _ 

BAFFLE FILTER ____ _ 

MANHOLE LOC ____ _ 

6" PORT LOC _____ _ 

WATERTIGHT TEST ___ _ 

SLOTTED ______ _ 

DATE ON LID _____ _ 
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LEON A. PODOLAK AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C. 
--4-----+---1---1--4---4-su RVEYI NG AND CIVIL ENG IN EE RI NG--t--t-+--t--t---U 

147 EAST MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 266 
--+-~----ll----+--+--l---+-----1--+--+---1- WESTMINSTER. MARYLAND 2115 7 -+----l--+--+--t---+---+-+---t----+---"IIIL.' 

TELEPHONES: 41 0-B48-2229 410-876- 1226 

NOTES: 

CB) R-512.43' La66.70' 

~ 
ENTRNa 

H76'50'10"W 
63.82' 

o· 

! 

PLAN 
SCALI: 1"=200' 

2()()' 

I 
GRAPHC SCN.£ 

BASEMENT SILL ELEVATION = 638.36 
GARAGE SLAB ELEVATION = 646.07 

(FIELD MfASUR£D 10-9- 2019) 
LOCATION DRAWING of 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 

f"OUNDATJON 
DETAIL 
SCN.£: 1"=40' 

CURRENT TITLE REFERENCE 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES llC DEED: W.A.R. 18575/307 
PLAT: WOODBINE CROSSING - PARCEL 'A' 

PLAT NO. 20054-20056 10.0619 ACRES± 
Tax Map: 2 Grid: 2• Parcel: 253 
Tax acct. no.: CM-37.s&S 
PROPERTY ZONING: RC-DEO - Rural Rtsldentlal 

NOVEMBER 14, 2019 SCALE: 1 "=200' 

This is to certify that the approximate locations of the improvements are shown ' 
in relation to the apparent property lines for the property known as 
#710 Woodbine Crossing Road, near Lisbon, in the 4-th Election District of 
Howard County, Maryland, according to my measurements and calculations, and 
to the regulations governing the Maryland Standards of Practice for Professional 
Land Surveyors, Effective date January 5, 2015. This drawing is not intended to 
replace an examination of title, or depict or note all matters affecting the title 
pertaining to the ownership and use of this property. 

Westminster, this 14-th day of November, 2019. 
William V. Aldridge, Jr., Professional Land Surveyor, Reg. #21743 
My current license expires December 11, 2019. 

f710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
WOODBINE CROSSING - PARCEL 'A' - Howard Co. Tax Map: 2 Grid: 2• Parcel: 253 Tax acct. no.: CM-37.S68 

f819-000645 aMREHT mu: R£FER8«:£: PlAT: 1KXOH CROSS1t7 - PNICEl. 'A' PlAT HO. ~20056 10.0619 ACRES± 
\ \Job Files\Catonsville Homes\Woodbine Crossing\#710 Woodbine Crossing Rd.- FOUNDATION LOCATION DRAWING -- (10-9--2019).dwg 
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6, EX WELL 

&. ALTERNATE 
WELL 

--- - --658---- ---

SYMBOLS LEGEND 
INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE TEST RESULTS ON SHEET 2) 

INDICATES EXISTING WELL LOCATION 

/ND/CATES ALTERNATE WELL LOCATION 

INDICATES EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR LINE 

I l lH/S AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA OF AT LEAST 10,000 SQ.FT. 
AS REQUIRED BY JHE MARY!AND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOR /NDMOUA/.. 

l=======~ SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF mY NATURE IN lH/S AREA ARE RESTRICTED. 
lH/S SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA SHALL BECOME NULL mo VOID UPON CONNECllON TO A 

~ -

PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. lHE COUNTY HEALJH omcER SHALL HAVE AUJHOR/IY TO 
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO lHE PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A REVISED 
SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY. 

INDICATES INITIAL PRIVATE SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAIN LINE TO BE INSTALLED (SE SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS) 
(SEE SHEEF 2 FOR SYSTEM PROFILE and SPECIFICATIONS) 

r- ---- -----------, ~---- ---------- --~ INDICATES REPLACEMENT PRIVATE SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAIN LINES (SE£ SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS) 

SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

PROPOSED PRIVA1E SEWERAGE DISPOSAi.. 5'YSIDI: 
/NIT/AL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 

1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 69'-4' LONG, 
WITH 4' -0" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

I ST REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
I (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT WIDE, 76-0" LONG, 

WITH 3' - 6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

2ND REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
I (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT WIDE, 76'-0" LONG, 

WITH 3' - 6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

SEE SHEET 2 FOR 5'YS1EM PROALE and SPfCfflC,ATIONS. 

PUBLIC 10' TREE MAINTENANCE, DRAINAGE 
AND UTILITY EASEMENT (PLAT 20056) 

INDICATES- PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE TESI flESULIS 01.LSHEEI~~,;_) _,,,_.,,,.-, 

PLAN VIEW 
SCALE: 1"=100' 

~1 rn= 

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT #2 
(PLAT 20056) 

EXISTING 20' DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT 
(DEED: C.M.P. 1846/264) 

PUBLIC 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN, DRAINAGE AND 
UTILITY EASEMENT (PLAT 20056) 

SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIF/CATIONS OF 
PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

PROPERTY REFERENCE SKETCH 
SCALE: 1"=100' 

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT # 1 
(PLAT 20056) 

~L 
Lu N 613750 

N76'50'1 o"w 
63.82' 

SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS ANO SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS 
Calculations based on State of Maryland COMAR 26.04.02.05 

Proposed 4 bedroom house = 600 gallons per day 
Design f/owrate = 600 gallons per day 

SEPTIC TANK DESIGN 

Tank Volume = 1,250 gallon two-compartment, top seam, tank required. Tank shall 
meet all requirements under local Howard County Code, Subtitle 8, 
Section 3.810. 

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGN 

EXISTING PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS TESTS TAKEN 6/16/2004 

TEST 575 
TEST 576 
TEST 577 
TEST 578 
TEST 579 

3 MIN. @ 6'-6' TEST EXCAVATED TO 1J'-O" (DEEP TRENCH) 
5 MIN. @ 4'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 12'-o" (DEEP TRENCH) 
5 MIN. @ 4'-8" TEST EXCAVATED TO 1J'-0" (DEEP TRENCH) 
OBSERVATION HOLE - SATISFACTORY SOILS (DEEP TRENCH) 
2 MIN. @ 4'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 12'-0 (DEEP TRENCH) 

DEEP TRENCH SYSTEM DESIGN 

Application Rote = 1.20 gpd / sq.ft. 
Required Absorption Area of Tile Field = 600 gpd / (1.20) = 500 sq.ft. 
Length of standard trench (Jft. wide) = 500 sq.fl. = 166'-8' 

(INITIAL SYSTEM) J ft. 

Sidewall reduction credit formula = 3+2 x 100 = 41.6% 

$,..$, / ,3+tJ,t_~ 4~1. ,.'> 
INITIAL SYSTEM: 166'-8" x 41.6% = ~ DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE WITH 4'-0" DEPTH OF STONE 

INSTAUED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO 8'- 0" 

(REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS) 
Sidewall reduction credit formula = 3+ 2 x 100 = 45.5% 

3+ 1 +2(35) 

1Nr£Rsr,,.,.,.,.. 
'C 70 

VICINITY MAP 
Scale 1 • = 1000' 

REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS: 166'-8" x 45.5% = 76'-0" DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE WITH J-6" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO 7'-6" 

,GENERAL NOTES: 
1. Zoning: RC-OEO (RURAL RESIDENTIAL - DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION) 
2. Current Title Reference: 

TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES, LLC 
DEED: W.A.R. 18575/307 
PLAT: BUllDABLE PARCEL A - 'WOODBINE CROSS/NG' Plat #20056 10.0619 ACRES± 

3. fhe topography of this plot is token from Howard County G/S data. 
4. Water: PRIVATE Sewer: PR/VAT£ 
5. Soil types shown hereon were token from the Notional Resources Conservation Service Web Soil Survey 2.0, National 

Cooperative Soil Survey, Howard County, Maryland (MD013), Soil Mops Version 12, Sept. 18, 2017. 
(http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov) 

6. f.ny changes to a private sewage eosement shall require o revised percolation certification pion. 
7. Ail wells and septic systems located within 100' of the property boundaries and 200' down gradient of any wells 

and/or septic systems hove been shown. 
8. The purpose of this plan is to design the private sewerage facilities and designate an areo of at least 10,000 sq.ft. 

for private sewerage facilities, for the proposed dwelling at #710 Woodbine Crossing Road (BUILDING PERMIT 
#819-000645), to comply with the Howard County Code. 

Approved Sepffc System Plan 
Howard Counly Heallh Department 

µ C »½ :D:'z» * -5/• )\ "\ 
Signature Date SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 

PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

L-2) S24'34'13'W 14.50' 
L-3) N65'25'47"W 43.00' 
L-4) S63'10'2B'W 53.94' ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGN PLAN for 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 

'I ... = 

I hereby certify that the information shown hereon is based on 
field work performed by me or under my direct supervision, and 
is correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

PETER L. PODOLAK, P.£. Reg.no. 19561 

BUILDABLE PRES£RVATION PARCU A - 'WOODBINE CROSSING' - HOWARD COUN1Y PIAT /20056 
(RECORDED AMONG THE I.AND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUN1Y, MARYi.AND IN DEED: WAR. 18575/307) 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD NEAR WOODBINE 
4- TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

/f710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 

PROPERTY OWNERS / APPLICANT 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES, LLC 

#11175 STRATFIELD CT 
MARR/OTTSVILLE, MARYLAND 21104 

CONTACT: FRANK POTEPAN PHONE: 410-977-1726 

BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 
HOWARD CO. TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 

LEON A. PODOLAK and ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. 
SHEET 

1 
I OF 

2 

SURVEYING and CIVIL ENG/NEERING 
147 East Main St. (P.O. Box 266) Westminster, Maryland 21157 
(410) 848- 2229 - (410) 876-1226 

Peter L. Podolak, P.E. Dote 
I hereby certify thot these documents were prepared or approved Dy me, and 
I om o duly licensed professionoJ engineer under the laws of the Slate of 
Mary/arid, /icerise no. 19561, expiration dote: 3-3-2020 

Date Revision 
4-16-2019 HCHD COMl.tEITTS 
4-23-20rn HCHD COMl.tENTS 

Date: Mar. 25, 2019 
Scale: 1"=100' 
Drawing No. 
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650 

F.F. 648.00 

PROPOSED 
4-BEDROOM HOOS£ 

BUILDING PERMIT 
B19-000645 

640 

c/o 

PROPOSED 
GRAD£ 

C/0 

ri'l::::::::::::::::::::::54J"P\-t:~p/~P£::::::::::::::::::::] 
8.£. 6.Jll.50 (SCH40) @2.00% 

630 
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SEE SHEET 1 FOR SEWAGE 
FLOW CALCULATIONS AND 
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS. 
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PROPOSED 4 BEDROOM HOOS£ WllH A 1,500 GALLON PRfCASf 
CONCRffi, lWO-COMPARTM£NT, TOP Srut S£PTIC TANK, 
DISTRIBt/JlON BOX, AND AN IN111AL D££P 1R£NCH S£PTIC SYSTEM 
TO CONSIST Of': 

(1) 69'-4" D££P TRENCH DRAIN UN£, JFT. W/D£ WllH 4'-0" 
D£PTH OF STONE INSTALLED 8£1.0W DRAIN PIP£. 
INSTAl.lATION D£P1H = 4'-0" TO a·-o· 

& 
i 
~ 
i5 

~ 
t, 

EXISTING GROUND ~ 
- x640l0 __ _ / -- ------- -xi40l0 _ ~ 

0 

"' 
... 
"' "' ~ 

~ <O 
<O -,a 5 
l<' l<' 

I I 

fil fil 
~ ~ 5 
"' I g,: 
~ 

i5 C, 

"' "' 0 '.j' + 
0 0 

TOP TRENCH 
a 636.80 

BOT TRENCH 
a 633.80 

("Sff SPECIFICATIONS ABOVE) 
FILTER CLOTH 

IN111AL SYSTEM 
DEEP TRENCH 

INITTAL DEEP TRENCH SEPTIC SYSTEM 
TO CONSIST OF: 

l<' 
w 
"§ 

! 
C, 

i 
&' 
~ 
;t ... 
0 
'.j' 
0 

(1) 69'-4" DEEP TRENCH DRA!N LINE, 
JFT. WIDE WITH 4'-0" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIP£. 
INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO s·-o· 

INITIAL SYSTEM 

I -... 

w 
ll: 
z 
0 
;: 
co 

"' g,: 
~ 
"' 0 
CJ 
"' w z 
2 
~ . 
0 

I ... 

SEPTIC SYSTEM PROFILE (#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD) 

650 

640 

630 

620 

610 

PROPOSED PRIVATE SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: 
INITIAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 

1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN UN£, 3FT. WIDE, 69'-4" LONG, 
WITH 4'-o· DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF TH£ 
DRAIN UN£. 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
(ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 76-0" LONG, 

WITH J'-6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE 

2ND REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
(ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 76'-0" LONG, 

WITH J' -6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

SEE THIS SHEIT FOR SYSTEM PROALE and SPECIACATIONS. 

PERFORATED PIPE ELEVATIONS 
INITIAL SYSTEM 

DRAIN LINE - /NV. 636.30 PROPOSED DRAIN UN£ (4" PERFORATED PVC) 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SYSTEM 

DRAIN LINE - /NV. 635.50 PROPOSED DRAIN LINE ( 4'' PERFORATED PVC) 

2ND REPLACEMENT SYSTEM 

DRAIN LINE - /NV. 634.70 PROPOSED DRAIN LINE ( 4" PERFORATED PVC) 

~ INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE TEST RESULTS ON THIS SH££T) 

'*FILTER CLOTH SPECIFICATIONS 

FILTER CLOTH SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE 
FOLLOWING PHYSICAL PROPERTIES: 

A. Permitivity (ASTM 0449185) = 0.1sec:'(MIN) 
B. Opening Size (ASTM 04751-87) = 60 (U.S. seive size) (MAX) 
C. Flowrote (ASTM D4451-85) = 10 gol/min/ft (MIN) 
D. Mullen Burst (ASTM D3786) = 200 psi (MIN) 

EX. GROUND SURFACE 

LINE TOP OF TRENCH WITH 
:!!ffi!!!m!!fi¥ff#!ii' 

FILTER CLOTH (**SEE SPECS) 
ABOVE 

PERFORATED 4"PVC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) -+-' 
(1/2" DIA. PERFORATIONS @ 6"C/C) 

36" 
' (D 

I 

DEEP TRENCH DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLAN NOTES: 
I. Any change to the locations or depths to any components must be approved by the engineer and 

the Howard County Health Department prior to installation. A revised site plan may be required. 
2. The maximum earth cover over the tanks is 3 feet. Greater earth cover will require a heavy load 

bearing tank. 
J. Electrical work for the installation must be performed by a licensed electrician. 
4. The we/I has been field located and is accurately shown. 
5. All wells and septic systems located within 100' of the property boundaries and 200' down 

gradient of any wells and/ or septic systems have been shown. 
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PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS 
TESTS TAKEN: jtJNE 16, 2004 

575 

._I _ __.I 

578 
I I 

DATE TEST# DEPTH START BREAK STOP 
1"DROP 2"0ROP 

{;/;u/lY! t l57t) 7'& 7,'Y9 1:so -; :53 
Tf;S. "1 rJ4 ,~ 1)('2<> Ive w/, ad('.... 

4'~ 7;51 7:53 
t-

7 '.t::,5 

( ·~ ' .J7J Y-/lf II 7:5(3 8'~0J q ; oe, 

675" i IJ-z f,'.Qw 1 :og ff, II 
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PROPOSED TWO-COMPARTMENT, PRECAST 
CONCRETE~TOP SEAM, .SEPllC JANK BY 
BABl'l.ON VAULT CO. or N'PROVfD EQUIVAill/T 

SCALI: HORIZONTN.: !"=JO' 
\IERTICN.: r =s· 

PROW)[ (2)-24" GISl<UED fllfRruSS UDS lll1H 
STNNI..ESS SJm. &'JllS US£ ORfHCO fl.D24GW 
EIBfRGLISS AXESS LID NID P\IO RISfR. 

.,,,,.,..- - \ , ,,, ) , ~;,: J .,.. /~ ... v .Jc~ r...) -'> 1 o, 1 c >1, < r;_' Li.J / 5 "\Q./'1 1,+e J.._,A _ _ 1 .,.1 l.1.,, 
35' E.NV, / - - - c.,.,..r:: '-- --, ._/ rv~ 1 \..J,,' n.-v-0 '-- ,. ''c., ~ v n.x .. ~- '-- · \.. O , "! ~: 1 , ,,, ,-, '-'< < > '·: t±"1V 1() REMARKS_~f'l{JU!.4:-'-i'-"""""'>---'Ou"""'~--(YY}.,__,_.___,/.I-Ml/<-='-=CL...C(y:;_,,=-...---- -------7RON"c , - - - ✓ - r<~ " " ...J ~ ~ "),.'J . o , r. , \_/ r 'e · \../ -, - i! I_() 

/ 
" 1cNTAL BUFFFR , / -;7 - - - - ':.!. /iG O LI C ' " ~ 0)-' 0 "...J 1.., 1..· 1 , , _) ~: ,"" C ',,) J , -\'_Jr, 'i.~ ,•, ) ~ -Jr' , ,~ SANITARIAN KP Lu,., BACKHOE ::I..~"'-:\ OTHERS ______ _ 

Ci ,./ / __ ,,-7 , r· \__J ,--,, ,,, r, r - ri .__J r \' ,1\ ~ \ f"\ ' ' ;----. _, 1\ -, - ,.j:) ,...·P• J/ -=----- .,L_ -=-,.; ---- /y --c---/ ✓ --= / ':, / ' / ~ ! b, _.__ ____ - -~ Jo TEST HOLES USED lN SO·"-- ~ ~----- AVG PERCTIME__ sa. FTJBR __ _ 

A-2 -------- -- // I I I ' , ,.....,, . _,_ --·-- ,;:_ ,-,.\ ~ " '-----... .rr-- __, ( r-' I,) ._ -,l . . ', / !WM.ON VAULT COMPANY 
925 WAKEFIELD VALLEY ROAD 
NEW WINDSOR, MD 21776 
PHONE: (410) 848-0393 

" . 
65Q =...--- ~ - - .. _--:::,--....__ A- 2 L 1 , ':,::c-,·= \ d , ,_ c . , ,-., \..J 'f-- '- v. \. , \ • Q U 1 Q \.. ot4i..,,,.. / TRENCHWIOTH ___ INLETOEPTH___ MAX.BOTOEPTH ___ EFFECTIVESN/ __ -~-:~===-= ------~-~~~ --- oo I I • ~ ~ 'J \. . I \. ' ~ \. ) \ I ~~-~,;)-

\_ ,1 --:-/ - / - 1 ,/ , .r~ 0 '...Jru. C>r,0 0 C,..{_0 0 u 0 o 8 ~ 0 o:0 o 0-610.93 ANISHED GRADE 05=2.1% 1 

,.._~);.:»'05%~ - - - ; > - - - - - x6W84 - - - - -

CONSTRUCTION NOT£: 
j , COMPACT AROUND TANK AND RISER USING HAND TAMPER. 

All BACKAll MATERIAL SfW.l BE COMPACT[I) IN B INCH !AYERS. 

24n RISER TANK ANCHORING DETAIL 

I 
I 
I 

I 

i 
I 24• DIA. PYC RISER I 

~ NlilO (PIS810) EPO!Y ro 80M) 
TH£ RISER JO THE TNIK AIW'JER. 

NOT TO SCA!.£ I 
~ 24" DWEl£R 0R£NCo TNIK A1W'1ER. 

, p / ATTN:H U5WG OOI.T KW MU ll/lYI. SfJIJl(f TAP£ 

~-- ~.:_:l!J>:.._IJD:::._:EL:_IUO:.:=:.OB=-..e;~"'l--
1 ---+------l'"'"''if' ~/'----~. --, 

PROW)[ A COMMn/5 BfAI) Of ~ ROP£---+---+'T 
AROOlfl 11£ l'ERIMfJ!R or 111£ TNIK AS SH(llllj_ 

~ ' 

4• P\I: - 11N 1H EL 6.19.00 0 
4" P\I: - 11N OUT EL 6J8.75 

'NO!£, 11/f COHTRN:llJll SHl,LJ. INSTALL IMEr & OOll£r 7ES 1H TH£ 
IIITERIOR or 1HE SEPTIC TNIK, PER THE SEPTIC TNK 
1HSTAU,1110N REOOIRfMlNTS BEi.OW. 

"HOlf: lllO-COlf'ARlll 1lJ> SfAlj, PRECAST C™mf SEPTIC TNIK 
JO IIEET .ALL REQIAREMOOS tlHOOI lOOll HOWARD COOHfY COO!. 
51J81IIlf 8, SECJION J,810, 

IHSIOC BOTTOil or TNIK EL 634.BJ 

4' 

--
J" (11/fWV) l£lfl.WG tAltR or NO. !i OR NO. 8 SJONf 
AGGREGITr 

70"(5.83') 
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2' r'\. ,J ,-:_; .J, J ~ "'-..c ALTERNATE -.,~ , ) v/" o .\i "fl,: / ., / / 
1,500 GALLON SEPTIC TANK DETAJL (SECTION A-A) /.!. c.' G ') c,,S} C ~ J n '--'' r~ - / C WELL, ( 1 r, 0 n O <f'. vh r 

SEPTIC TANK INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS NOT TO SCA!.£ 1'0 ~ ~ ~ / / 

THEFOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS APPLY TD THE INSTALLATION OF SEPTIC TANKS. INDICATES PROPOSED DRIVEWAY ' / 
(1) THE INLET AND OUTLET TEES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES FROM THE OPENINGS OF THE TANK. ' q;. / 

- - - - - .. INDICATES EX. GROUND CONTOUR LIN£ 0 / 

PLAN VIEW 
SCILE: !"=JO' 

BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 

PLAN VIEW DETAIL, 
PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS, 
SYSTEM PROFILE and SPECIFICATIONS 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 

HOWARD CO. TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 

(2) THE TEES SHALL EXTEND FROM NEAR THE TOP OF THE TANK TD A POINT 16 INCHES BELOW THE INVERTS Of THE PROPOSED 1,500 GALLON, TOP SEAM, ' / 
OPENINGS. --@--- INDICATES PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK. 578 ~ SH[[T 

(3) SANITARY TEES SHALL CONFORM TD THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS: _,,,·."'o"'~"i::,'~":'.'1,,, 

LEON A. PODOLAK and ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. 

SURVEYING and CIVIL ENG/NEERING 
Dote Revision 

- INDICATES PROPOSED DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW 2 ,f~"-~,.! .. ~-:~rf'~ 
ITS HORIZONTAL LEG A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. x646.5 INDICATES PROPOSED SPOT GRADE ELEVATION -, "" -o , ~ 

147 East Moin St. (P.O. Box 266) Westminster, Mo,ylond 21 157 
(410) B~-2229 - (410) 876-1226 

4-16-2019 HCHD COMMENTS 
4-23-2019 HCHD COMMENTS 

(I) THE INLET TEE'S VERTICAL LEG MUST Bf A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER AND j" 5-,,-'~it•'?• • \'-.·, 
(11) THE OUTLET TEE 'S VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LEGS SHALL Bf A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. OF i :i \\ v l ~~~ 
(111) THE VERTICAL I.EG OF BOTH TH£ INLET AND OUTLET TEE MUSTEXTEND 16 INCHES - LOD - INDICATES UM/TS OF DISTURBANCE CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION BOX ! 1 i IJ: ~ 

-g BELOWTHEINVERTOFTHEHOR/ZONTALLEGANDNOTLESSTHAN3/NCHESABOVE \Q\ ,i,. / § ' p 
~ THE CROWN OF THE HORIZONTAL LEG. ~ SlS INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE RESULTS ON THIS SHEET) 2 \~~.i:;;•!';.t~~~•.4-/ Peter L Podolck, PE. Dote Date: Mar. 25, 2019 
0 (/VJ TEES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SCH 40 OR SOR 35 PVC PIPE. 4'0JVAL 't-o""~ ~,r I hereby certify that these documents were prepared or approved by me, ond Scale•, J "=JO' 

~ I om o duly licensed professional engineer vnder the lows of the S!ote of 

-;:.L..------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------...L----.l...---·-·"-'"' ___ ....1._M,,_yl,_,d_,1,_·cen_se_,_,. _,,_s6_'· -"P-iro-tio_,d_,1_e: _J--J--20-20_. ____ ..i.;D;,;,r;;,;aw,;.::in,;.::g~N;;,;o:;. . .;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;J 
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SYMBOLS LEGEND 
INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE TEST RESULTS ON SHEET 2) 

INDICATES EXISTING WELL LOCATION 

INDICATES ALTERNATE WEll LOCATION 

INDICATES EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR LINE 

l 
THIS ARfA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL ARfA OF AT LEAST 10,000 SQ.FT. 
AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYi.AND DEPARJMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOR INDMDUAL 
SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS ARfA ARE RESTRICTED. 
THIS SEWAGE DISPOSAL ARfA SHALL BECOME NUll AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A 
PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH omcrn SHALL HAVE N!THORIIY TO 
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT. RECOROATION OF A REVISED 
SEWAGE fASfMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY. 

INDICATES INfTIAL PRIVATE SEPTIC S'i'SJfM DRAIN UN£ TO BE INSTALLED (SEE SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS) 
(SEE SHEET 2 FOR SYSTEM PRORLE and SPECIRCATIONS) 

r-- --- -- ---------, L-- ---- ----------~ INDICATES REPLACEMENT PRIVATE SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAIN LINES (SEE SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS) 

SEE SHEIT 2 FOR DITA/LS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PR/VAT[ ONSIT[ SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

PROPOSED PRNATE SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: 
INITIAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 

1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT. WIDE, 69'-4" LONG, 
WITH 4' - 0" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LIN£. 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
I (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE. JFT. WIDE, 76 - 0" LONG, 

WITH J' -6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

2ND RE PLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
I (ONE) DffP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 76'-0" LONG, 

WITH J' - 6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

SIT SHffi 2 FOR SYSTEM PROALE and SPECIFICATIONS. 

CB) R=572.43' L=66.70' 

PUBLIC 10' TREE MAINTENANCE, DRAINAGE 
AND UTILITY EASEMENT (PLAT 20056) 

s /NOl&AffS PASSING PERCOLATION T£ST SIT£ (Sff TEST REwLTS ON SHEET 2) 

PLAN VIEW 
SCALE: 1 "= 100' 

EXISTING 20' DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT 
(DEED: C.M.P. 1846/264) 

PUBLIC 1 DO-YEAR FLOODPLAIN, DRAINAGE AND 
UTILITY EASEMENT (PLAT 20056) 

Sf[ SHEIT 2 FOR DITA/LS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PR/VAT[ ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

PROPERTY REFERENCE SKETCH 
SCALE: 1 "=100' 

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT # 1 
(PLAT 20056) 

~I 
b 

N76'50'10''W 
63.82' 

SEE SHEIT 2 FOR DITA/LS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PR/VAT[ ONSIT[ SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS 
Calculations based on State of Maryland COMAR 26.04.02.05 

Proposed 4 bedroom house = 600 go/Ions per day 
Design flowrote = 600 gallons per day 

SEPTIC TANK DESIGN 15 0 0 
I 

Tonk Volume =4;256 gal/on two-comportment, top seam, tonk required. Tonk shall 
meet ol/ requirements under local Haward County Code, Subtitle 8, 
Section 3.810. 

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGN 

EXISTING PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS TESTS TAKEN 6/16/2004 

TEST 575 
TEST 576 
TEST 577 
TEST 578 
TEST 579 

3 MIN. @ 6'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 13'- 0" (DEEP TRENCH) 
5 MIN. @ 4'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 12'- 0" (DEEP TRENCH) 
5 MIN. @ 4'-8" TEST EXCAVATED TO 13'-0" (DEEP TRENCH) 
OBSERVATION HOLE - SATISFACTORY SOILS (DEEP TRENCH) 
2 MIN. @ 4'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 12'-0 (DEEP TRENCH) 

DEEP TRENCH SYSTEM DESIGN 

Application Rate = 1.20 gpd / sq.fl 
Required Absorption Area of Tile Field = 600 gpd / (1.20) = 500 sq.ft. 
Length of standard trench (3ft. wide) = 500 sq.ft. = 166'-8" 

(INITIAL SYSTEM) 3 ft. 

Sidewall reduction credit formula = 3+ 2 x 100 = 4 J.,6% 5 5 . ~ '/, 

,, 55.~- !+1+2~1,7.., 'S 

INmAL SYSTEM: 1_.66 ,t ' x 4,k6%~ 53DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT. WIDE WITH 4'-o" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-o" TO a·-o· 

(REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS) 
Sidewall reduction credit formula = 3+ 2 x 100 = 45.5% 

3+ I +2(3.5) 

HO. 00. 00H1llQ. 
STA.~ 

VICINITY MAP 
Scale 1• = IDOO' 

REPLACEMENT SYST£MS 166'-8" x 45.5% = 76 '-0" DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT WIDE WITH J'-6" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO 7'-6 " 

,GENERAL NOTES: 
1. Zoning: RC-0£0 (RURAL RESIDENTIAL - DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION) 
2. Current Title Reference: 

TAX MAf': 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04- 374568 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES, llC 
DEED: W.A.R. 18575/ 307 
PLAT: BU/WABLE PARCEL A - 'WOODBINE CROSSING' Plat #20056 10.0619 ACRES± 

3. The topography of this plat is taken from Howard County GIS data. 
4. Water: PRIVATE Sewer: PRIVATE 
5. Soil types shown hereon were token from the Notional Resources Conservation Service Web Soil Survey 2.0, Notional 

Cooperative Soil Survey, Howard County, Maryland (MD013), Soil Maps Version 12, Sept. 18, 2017. 
(http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usdo.gov) 

6. Any changes to o private sewage eosement shol/ require o revised percolation certification pion. 
7. l>J/ wells and septic systems located within 10D' of the property boundaries and 200' down gradient of ony wells 

and/ or septic systems have been shown. 
B. The purpose of this plan is to design the private sewerage facilities and designate on area of at least 10,000 sq.ft . 

for private sewerage facilities, for the proposed dwelling at #710 Woodbine Crossing Road (BUILDING PERMIT 
#B19- 000645), to comply with the Howard County Code. 

Approved Sepff c System Plan 
Howard County Health Deportment 

~"- De.,....$ Si. J \ }, "\ 
Signature Dote SEE SHEIT 2 FOR DITA/LS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 

PRIVATE ONSIT[ SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

L-2) S24'34'13"W 14.50' 
L-3) N65°25'47''W 43.00' 
L -4) S6J10'28'W 53.94' WAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGN P , for 

!j "'"~ 

I hereby certify that the information shown hereon is based on 
field work performed by me or under my direct supervision, and 
is correct, to the best of my knowledge ond belief. 

PITER l. PODOLAK, P.E. Reg.no. 19561 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
BU/LDABlf PRESERVATION PARCEL A - 'WOODBINE CROSSING' - HOWftRD COUN1Y PlAT /20056 

(RECORDED AMONG THE l/tND RECORDS Of HOWARD COUN1Y, MARY!AND IN DEED: WAR. 18575/307) 
#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
4-TH ELECT/ON DISTRICT 

PROPERTY OWNERS / APPLICANT 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES, llC 

#11175 STRATFl[LD CT 
MARRIOTTSV/LLE, MARYLAND 21104 

NEAR WOODBINE 
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

CONTACT: FRANK POTEPAN PHONE: 410-977-1726 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
BUIWING PERMIT /B19-000645 

HOWARD CO. TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 

SHEET 
LEON A. PODOLAK and ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. 

1 
OF 

2 

SURVEY/NG and CIVIL ENG/NEERING 
147 Eost Moin St. (P.O. Box 266) Westminster, Maryland 21157 
(410) 848- 2229 - (410) 876-1 226 

Peter L. Podolak, P.E. Date 
I hereby certify thot these documents were prepared or approved by me, ond 
I om a duly licensed professional engineer under the lows of the State of 
Maryland, license no. 19561, expiration dote: 3-3-2020. 

Date Revision 
4-16-2019 HCHO COM~HHS 
4-23-2019 HCHO COMld[NTS 

Date: Mar. 25, 2019 
Scale: 1 "=IO0' 
Drawing No. 
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650 

r.r. 648.00 

PROPOSED 
4-BEDROOM HOUSE 

BUILDING PERMIT 
819-000645 

640 

c/o 

PROPOSED 
GRAD£ 

C/0 

---

lil:::::::::::::::::::::::54?"1'VC~PL~'P[:::::::::::::::::::::::J 
8.£. 638.50 (SCH40) @2.00;: 

630 SEE SHEET 1 FOR SEWAGE 
FLOW CALCULATIONS AND 
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS. 

,A 

A 

PROPOSED 4 BEDROOM HOUSE WTJH A 1,500 G/>JJ.ON PR£CAST 
CONCRETf, /WO-COMPARTMENT, TOP 5£,IM SEPTIC TANK, 
DIS/RIBt/JJON BOX, AND AN INITIAL DEEP TRENCH SEPTIC SYSlEll 
TO CONSIST OF: 

(1) 69'-4" DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT WIDE WTJH 4'-0" 
DEPTI-1 OF STONE INSTAillD BELOW DRAIN PIPE. 
INSTAL!Al/ON DEPTI-1 = 4'-o• TO B'-0" 

BOT TRENCH 
a 6JJ.BO 

("5££ SPECIFICA11ONS ABOVE) 
FILTER CLOTH 

INl11AL SYSTEM 
DEEP TRENCH 

0 

INIT~L DffP TRENCH SEPTIC SYST[M 
TO CONSIST OF: 
(1) 69'-4" DffP TRENCH DRAIN UN[. 

650 

640 

:at' 
0:: 
2 
0 

s 
a, 

630 ~ 
i!s 
"' 0 
c;j 
a, 

w z 
~ 
• 

PROPOSED PRIVATE SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: 
INITIAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHAU CONSIST OF: 

1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT. WIDE, 69'-4" LONG, 
WITH 4'-0" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF 
(ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LIN[. JFT. WIDE, 76-0" LONG, 

WITH 3'-6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

2ND REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
1 (ON[) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT. WIDE, 76'-0" LONG, 

WITH 3'-6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

SEE THIS SHEIT FOR SYSTEM PRORLE and SPECIRCATIONS. 

PERFORATED PIPE ELEVATIONS 
INITIAL SYSTEM 

DRAIN UN£ - /NV. 636.30 PROPOSED DRAIN UN£ ( 4' PERFORATED PVC) 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SYSTEM 

DRAIN UN£ - /NV. 635.50 PROPOSED DRAIN UN£ (4" PERFORATED PVC) 

2ND RE PLACEMENT SYSTEM 

DRAIN LINE - /NV. 634.70 PROPOSED DRAIN LINE ( 4'' PERFORATED PVC) 

**FILTER CLOTH SP£CIFICATIONS 

FILTER CLOTH SHALL MEIT OR £XC££D THE 
FOLLOWING PHYSICAL PROP[RT/£S: 

A. Permitivity (ASTM D449185) = 0.1sec.-'(MIN) 
B. Opening Size (ASTM D4751-87) = 60 (U.S. seive size) (MAX) 
C. Flowrote (ASTM D4451-85) = 10 gof/min/ft (MIN) 
D. Mullen Burst (ASTM D3786) = 200 psi (MIN) 

EX. GROUND SURFACE 

LINE TOP OF TRENCH WITH 
!iif#!rn!!-!n-=¾1Tf1¼n!l:!ir 

FILTER CLOTH (••SEE SPECS) 
ABOVE 

PERFORATED 4"PVC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) --+-' 
( 1 /2" DIA. PERFORATIONS @ 6"C/C) 

' <D 
I 

DEEP TRENCH DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAi.. PLAN NOTES: 
JFT. WIDE WITH 4'-0" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTAU£D BELOW DRAIN PIPE. 
INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO B'-0" 

0 
I 

"" 
~ INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (S££ TEST RESULTS ON THIS SHffT) 

1. Any change to the locations or depths to any components must be approved by the engineer and 
the Howard County Health Department prior to installation. A revised site plan may be required. 

2. The maximum earth cover over the tanks is 3 feet. Greater earth cover will require a heavy load 
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SEPTIC SYSTEM PROFILE (#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD) 
PROPOSED TWO-COMPARTMENT, PR£CAST 
CONCRflE, TOP- SEAM, SEPTIC TANK BY 
BABYLON VAULT CO. or APPROVED EQUIVALENT. 

SCALE: HORIZONTAL: 1 "=30' 
VER11CAL: 1"=5' 

PROWlf (2)-24" - flll(RGIASS LIDS ri1TH 

BABYLON VAULT COMPANY 
925 WAKEFIELD VALLEY ROAD 
NEW WINDSOR, MD 2 f 776 
PHONE: (410) 848-0393 

/

STNNt.fSS SJm. ,OOt.15. USf OR£NCO FlD24GW 
- f18ERGI.ASS NXf5S LJD AND PW: RISER. 

I 
~~~- ~==~" ( ,,- u u 

Wl.SJ FINISHED GRADE 05=2.1% : 
":YAw,,v:'0<'-v'-<.v: ~ ~ · 7 
{/ /✓ /2,//\y A '\A\~ I 

CONSTRUCTION NOTE:: 
t. COMPACT AROUND TANK AND RISER USING HAND TAMPER. 

ALL IW:KFlll MATERt;L SHALL BE COMPACTED IN 8 INCH LAYERS. 

i 
( 

24" R/S£R TANK ANCHORING DITAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

J 24• DIA. p;c RISER I 
) 

USE MJHIO (PIS810) fl'OXY Ill BOND 
TIIE RISER Ill lllE TANK A!W'IER. 

620 

610 

USE 24" lW£TER 00£HC0 TANK AlllPllJl 
, • / ATTACH t/Sll,I; 00!.T Kfl" 1/iD BUll1. SEAINlT TAPE 

~ Tlll':...=UO_::£L:_WJ:=c.06C-.1F"!Mf-< - --+------l"""'ii"/L-_~--, 

PROWlf A COH1W(JOIJS BEAD Of "'5TlC ROPE---+----+'! 
NlOONI) TIIE P£RlllffiR Of lllE TANK AS SIIOIIII 

J ~ < 
- A 

•• Pit - INV 1H £L 6J9.00 0 
4• Pit - INV our £L 6J8.75 

644- -
' ' ' ' ' \ 

/ , 
/ I 

I 
/ ', 

'NOlE: TIIE OONIRACIOR 5™11 INSTALL 11W" & OUll.IT m JH lJ£ 
/lllrRIOII Of 1l£ S8'TIC TAM<, PfR THE SEPTIC TIii( 
INSJ"AUATIOH RfQU/RE/IOOS BEi.OW. 

"H07E: TllO-lXllf'ARJV. Tlll' SfJJI. PREC.IST C(WCR[ff S8'TIC TANK 
ID MEET ALL REQl.l!lfllOOS UNDER I.OC'L l/l'.!IAAO COOlilY ctU; 
st/Bl7llf 8, SECIDN l810. 

INS/OE BOTTOII Of TN« EL 634.BJ 

70"(5 .83') 

--

I 

4" (TYPICAL) 

A 

I ', 

' ' ' 

1,500 GALLON SEPTIC TANK DETAIL (SECTION A-A) 
NOT TO SCAl£ 

SEPTIC TANK INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS 

THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THE INSTALLATION OF SEPTIC TANKS. 

(1) THE INLET AND OUTLET TEES SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN/MUM OF 6 INCHES FROM THE OPENINGS OF THE TANK. 

(2) THE TEES SHALL EXTEND FROM NEAR THE TOP OF THE TANK TOA POINT 16 INCHES BELOW THE INVERTS OF THE 

OPENINGS. 

(3) SANITARY TEES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING STANDAROS: 

(1) THE INLET TEE'S VERTICAL LEG MUST Bf A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER AND 
ITS HORIZONTAL LEG A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. 

(11) THE OUTLET TEE'S VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LEGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. 

(111) THE VERTICAL LEG OF BOTH THE INLET AND OUTLET TEE MUST EXTEND 16 INCHES 
BELOW THE INVERT OF THE HORIZONTAL LEG AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHESABOVE 

---@--
-

Xfi4fi.5 

INDICATES PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 

INDICATES EX. GROUND CONTOUR LINE 

IND/CA TES PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR 

INDICATES PROPOSED DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW 

IND/CA TES PROPOSED SPOT GRADE ELEVA T/ON 

INDICATES LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 

' ' ' ' 

- -

-

THE CROWN OF THE HORIZONTAL LEG. 

(IV) TEES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SCH 40 OR SOR 35 PVC PIPE. 

LOO 

~ 575 
INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (Sff RESULTS ON THIS SHffT) 

PROPOSED 1,500 GALLON, TOP SEAM, 
CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK. 

bearing tank. 
3. Electrical work for the installation must be performed by a licensed electrician. 
4. The well has been field located and is accurately shown. 
5. All wells and septic systems located within 1 DO' of the property boundaries and 200' down 

gradient of any wells and/or septic systems have been shown. 

CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION BOX 

PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS 
iEST5 TAKEN: JUNE 16, 20fl4 

AfP 

31/2 
t---=-~'/' 

l)j:_ \o'"'n 
8rn 

s L..i"-""1 
'r-¢,,d 

~~ 
~ - .>-40°/4 +-

t31YJUt;H 
so,c tnta,.' 1) 

-,} 

• 

5 · ' '!l_/(Jf\ ,QII 

57S: 
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~f <) SsiC( / 

Wl:-itl a. 

J s; L -},~j 

5~1,-. (/ 

S' ,ly- br f"l 

l(;(vfh 

L ~--· /£ 

DATE TEST# DEPTH START 

{;/;&/IJ! ( ~7)) 71!1 7,'i/9 
m 1rJC. m l)(?o 

41$ 7;51 
( /::; ' .__)77 IH'/f II 7:f:8 

575 ~ 'J-z 'fi:Ow 
( ;;:-;) '-I½, I i:,z 
( -R 577 ~ .. 'YT" ' ~ 

575 

.._I_! 

BREAK STOP 
!"DROP Z'DROP 

, :srJ- t-7 ;53 
ii£ W/~ o,J,'.'... 

.,... 

7:53 7 : t::: ,,_. 
., 

8':tJJ q:oe, 

¥:og ff,11 
<{; 1{ "'lilt> 

WiN JS • .,, 

",. 

tJ 

TIMEOF PIFIH 
2NDINCH 

fa"'J p 

j.-l-- f' 

~5 p 
3' ..,,;n [---J' 

/ 

s "''"' 
p 

, , le' p 

loo.,VVl -

' ' 

t.J ( s)'ff) li-1-·e :-0":~ _, ~~ ~l 11) REMARKS ~ Of~ Q'Y2 o;3~-<{<;' SANITARIAN ,l6, ,LY,, BACKHO:: OTHERS ______ _ 

- T.ESTHOLES.!JSEDINSO~-------- AV.l,J'gl'!CTl,.eM..,,E~ ~ sa. FT/BR __ ~ 

.\A___ I TRENCHWIDTH ___ INLETDEPTH __ _ 
~ll""T~ '~. ,,~ 

MAX. BOT DEPTH ___ EFFECTIVE SIW, __ _ 

SC\l£: !"=JO" 

BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 

PLAN VIEW DETAIL, 
PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS, 
SYSTEM PROFILE and SPECIFICATIONS 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 

HOWARD CO. TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 

LEON A. PODOLAK and ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. 
SHEET 

2 
OF 

2 

SURVEYING and CIVIL ENGINEERING 
147 East Main St. (P.O. Box 266) Westminster, Maryland 21 157 
(410) 848-2229 - (410) 876-1226 

Peter L. Podolak, P £. Date 
J hereby certify tho/ these documents were prepared or approved by me, ond 
J am o duly licensed professional engineer under the lows of the Siote of 
Maryland, license no. 19551, expiration dole: J-J-2020. 

Date Revision 
4-16-2019 l cHc"CH,-'D C~OMC:CME""NTS'---
4-23-2019 HCHD CO~MENTS 

Dale: Mar. 25, 20 f 9 
Scale: f "=30' 
Drawing No. 
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& ALTERNATE 
WELL 

------ 658-------
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SYMBOLS LEGEND 
INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SIT£ (SEE TEST RESULTS ON SHffT 2) 

INDICATES EXISTING WELL LOCATION 

INDICATES ALTERNATE WELL LOCATION 

INDICATES EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR LINE 

THIS ARfA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL ARfA OF AT LfAST 10,000 SQ.FT. 
AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYi.AND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOR INDMDUAl 
SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS ARfA ARE RESTRICTED. 
THIS SEWAGE DISPOSAL ARfA SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A 
PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNJY HfALTH omc£R SHALL HAVE AUTHORfTY TO 
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE fASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A REVISED 
SEWAGE fASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSIJ?Y. 

/ND/CATES INITIAl PRIVATE SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAIN LINE TO BE /NSTALL£D (SEE SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS) 
(Sff SHEET 2 FOR SYSTEM PROFILE and SPECIFICATIONS) 

r--------- -------~ L- --- ------- --- --~ INDICATES REPLACEMENT PRIVATE SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAIN LINES (SEE SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS) 

SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

PROPOSED PRIVATE SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: 
INITIAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 

1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 69'-4" LONG, 
WITH 4' -0" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 76-0" LONG, 

WITH 3' -6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

2ND REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
I (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE, 76'-0" LONG, 

WITH J'-6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

SEE SHffi 2 FOR SYSTEM PROALE and SPECIFICATIONS. 

61 INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SIT[ (SEE TEST RESULTS ON SHEU 2) 

PLAN VIEW 
SCALE: 1 ·= 1 oo· 

~1. "= 

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT #2 
(PlAT 20056) 

PUBLIC 1 o• TREE MAINTENANCE, DRAINAGE 
AND UTILITY EASEMENT (PlAT 20056) 

EXISTING 20' DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT 
(DEED: C.M.P. 1846/264) 

PUBLIC 100-YEAR FLOODPlAIN, DRAINAGE AND 
UTILITY EASEMENT (PlAT 20056) 

SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

PROPERTY REFERENCE SKETCH 
SCALE: 1"=100' 

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT #1 
(PlAT 20056) 

'I . "'~ 
N76'50'10''W 

63.82' 

J, 
' ;, 'ti 

/710 V.OODBINE CROSSING ROAfJ 10 

I SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PRIVATE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

SEWAGE FLOW CALCULATIONS 
Calculations based on State of Maryland COMAR 26.04.02.05 

Proposed 4 bedroom house = 600 gallons per day 
Design flowrate = 600 gallons per day 

SEPTIC TANK DESIGN 

Tank Volume = 1,250 gallon two-compartment. top seam, tank required. Tank shall 
meet all requirements under local Howard County Code, Subtitle 8, 
Section J.810. 

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGN 

EXISTING PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS TESTS TAKEN 6/16/2004 

10 

I 

HO. CO. CON11IIOI. 
STA. OJ0I 

TEST 575 
TEST 576 
TEST 577 
TEST 578 
TEST 579 

3 MIN. @ 6'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 13'-o• (DEEP TRENCH) 
5 MIN. @ 4'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 12'-0" (DEEP TRENCH) 
5 MIN. @ 4'-8' TEST EXCAVATED TO 1J'-o• (DEEP TRENCH) 
OBSERVATION HOLE - SATISFACTORY SOILS (DEEP TRENCH) 
2 MIN. @ 4'-6" TEST EXCAVATED TO 12'-0 (DEEP TRENCH) VICINITY MAP 

Scale 1 • = 1000' 
DEEP TRENCH SYSTEM DESIGN 

Application Rate = 1.20 gpd / sq.ft. 
Required Absorption Area of Tile Field = 600 gpd / (1.20) = 500 sq.ft. 
Length of standard trench (Jft. wide) = 500 sq.ft. = 166'-8' 

(INITIAL SYSTEM) J ft. 

Sidewall reduction credit formula = 3+ 2 x 100 = J,11;% "> <;. S · /_ 

3+1+2(1,0) 
5.s.:; t:\i.. ~ 

INITIAL SYSTEM: 166'-8" x 4.l,6% = §9!--4 DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE WITH 4'-0" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO 8'-o" 

(REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS) 
Sidewall reduction credit formula = 3+ 2 x 100 = 45.5% 

3+ 1+2(3.5) 

REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS 166'-8" x 45.5% = 76'-0" DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, JFT. WIDE WITH 3'-6" DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. INSTALLATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO 7'-6" 

,GENERAL NOTES: 
1. Zoning: RC-DEO (RURAL RfSIDfNT/Al - DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION) 
2. Current Title Reference: 

TAX M,AP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES, LLC 
DEED: W.A.R. 18575/307 
PLAT: BUILDABLE PARCEL A - 'WOODBINE CROSSING' Plat #20056 10.0619 ACRES± 

~-- ---=---,. - -

- 3. The topography of this plat is taken from Howard County G/S data. 
4. Water: PRIVATE Sewer: PRIVATE 
5. Soil types shown hereon were taken from the Nationo/ Resources Conservation Service Web Soi/ Survey 2.0, Notional 

Cooperative Soi/ Survey, Haward County, Marylond (MD013), Soil Maps Version 12, Sept. 18, 2017. 
(http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov) 

6. Any changes to a privote sewoge easement shall require a revised percolation certification plan. 
7. All we/ls and septic systems locoted w~hin 100' of the property boundaries and 200' down gradient of any wells 

and/or septic systems hove been shown. 
8. The purpose of this plan is to design the private sewerage facilities and designate an area of at least 10,000 sq.ft. 

for private sewerage facilities, for the proposed dwelling at /710 Woodbine Crossing Road (BUILDING PERMIT 
#819-000645), to comply with the Howard County Code. 

Approved Sepffc System Plan 
Howard County Health Departmenl 
~ Ps»clc-l s/,/1a, 

Signature ' Date SEE SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF 
PR/VAT[ ONSITE S[WAG[ DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

L -2) S24'34'13''W 14.50' 
L-3) N65'25'47''W 43.00' 
L-4) S63'10'28''W 53.94' ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGN PLAN for 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 

~1 . "~ 

I hereby certify that the information shown hereon is based on 
field work performed by me or under my direct supervision, and 
is correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

PITER L PODOLAK, P.E. Reg.no. 19561 

BU/1.DABLE PRESERVATION PAACEL A - 'WOODBINE CROSSING' - HOWMD COUN1Y PIAT #20056 
(RECORDED AMONG THE IAND RECORDS OF HOWMD COUN1Y, MARYIAND IN DEED: W.A.R. 18575/307) 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
4-TH ELECTION DISTRICT 

NEAR WOODBINE 
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYlAND 

#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 

PROPERTY OWNERS / APPLICANT 
OPTIMUM PROPERTIES, LLC 
# 1 1175 STRATFIELD CT 

MARRIOTTSVILLE, MARYLAND 21104 
CONTACT: FRANK POTEPAN PHONE: 410-977-1726 

BU/WING PERMIT #B19-000645 
HOWARD CO. TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 

LEON A. PODOLAK and ASSOC/ATES, L.L.C. 
SHEET 

1 
OF 

2 

SURVEYING and CIVIL ENG/NEERING 
147 East I.loin St (P.O. Box 266) Westminster, Maryland 21157 
(410) 848-2229 - (410) 876-1226 

Peter L. Podolak, P.E. Dole 
I hereby certify thot these docume11ts were prepared or approved by me, ond 
I om a duty licensed professional engirieer under the lows of the Stole of 
Maryland, license no. 19561, expiration dote: 3-3-2020 

Dote Revision 
4-16-2019 HCHD CO~MENTS 
t.-23-2019 HCHD COMMENTS 

Date: Mar. 25, 2019 
Scale: 1 "= 100' 
Drawing No. 
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650 

F.f. 648.00 

PROPOSED 
4-BEDROOII HOUSE 

BUILDING PERMIT 
8/9- 000645 

640 

C/0 

PROPOSED 
GRADE 

C/0 

lll:::::::::::::::::::::54~')>vc~pl~P£::::::::::::::::::::::U 
B.£. 6JB.50 (SCH40} IJ2.00¾ 

630 SEE SHEET 1 FOR SEWAGE 
FLOW CALCULATIONS AND 
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS. 

A 

PROPOS£0 4 BEDROOM HOUSE Willi A 1,500 GAJ.lON PR£CAST 
CONCRfil, TWO-COMPARTMENT, TOP SEAM SEPTIC TANK, 
DISTRIBUTION BOX, AND AN INfTIAL DEEP TRENCH SEPTIC SYSTEM 
TO CONSIST Of: 

(!) 69'-4" DEEP TRENCH DRAIN UN£, 3FT. WIDE Willi 4'-o• 
DEPTH OF STONE INSTAillD BELOW DRAIN PIPE. 
INSTAUATION DEPTH = 4'-0" TO B'-0" 

~ .,. 

i 
~ 
l;:c 

EXISTING GROUND ~ 

- x6411~----/ -------- - x6411'30 - ~ 
TOP TRENCH 

EL 636.BO 

BOT TRENCH 
EL 6JJ.BO 

("SEE SP£CJFJCATIONS ABO\£) 
fJL!ER CLOTH 

/NITTAJ. S\'STEll 
DEEP TRENCH 

INITIAL DEEP TRENCH SEPTIC SYSTEM 
TO CONSIST OF: 
(1) 69'-4" DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 

I 

~ 
0: 

is 
"' =, 

"' ~ 
~ 

"' ~ 
"' w .,. 
~ 
• 

650 

640 

630 

PROPOSED PRIVATE SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: 
INITIAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 

1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAJN LINE, 3FT. WIDE, 69'-4" LONG, 
WITH 4'-0" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF: 
(ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT. WIDE, 76-0" LONG, 

WITH 3'-6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

2ND REPLACEMENT SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF 
1 (ONE) DEEP TRENCH DRAIN LINE, 3FT. WIDE, 76' - 0" LONG, 

WITH 3'-6" DEPTH OF STONE BELOW INVERT OF THE 
DRAIN LINE. 

SEE THIS SHEIT FOR SYSTEM PROALE and SPECIFICATIONS. 

PERFORATED PIPE ELEVATIONS 
INITIAL SYSTEM 

DRAIN UNE - /NV. 636.30 PROPOSED DRAIN UNE (4" PERFORATED PVC) 

1 ST REPLACEMENT SYSTEM 

DRAIN LINE - /NV. 635.50 PROPOSED DRAIN LINE ( 4'' PERFORATED PVC) 

2ND REPLACEMENT SYSTEM 

DRAIN LINE - /NV. 634.70 PROPOSED DRAIN LINE (4'' PERFORATED PVC) 

**FILTER CLOTH SPECIFICATIONS 

FILTER CLOTH SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE 
FOLLOWING PHYSICAL PROPERTIES: 

A. Permitivity (ASTM D449185) = O. lsec.·'(MIN) 
B. Opening Size (ASTM D4751 - 87) = 60 (U.S. seive size) (MAX) 
C. Flowrate (ASTM D4451-85) = 10 gol/min/ft (MIN) 
D. Mullen Burst (ASTM D3786) = 200 psi (MIN) 

EX GROUND SU RFACE 

~¥ft 
LINE TOP OF TRENCH WITH 
FILTER CLOTH (**SEE SPECS) 

ABOVE 

PERFORATED 4"PVC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) --+-' 

' "' I 

(1/2" DIA. PERFORATIONS @ 6"C/C) 

I o"'~ ___ ..,__ _ _,_ _ __._ 

l STONE SHALL BE CLEAN (WASHED) 
#2 STONE (1-1 /2"< d 50 <3") 

DEEP TRENCH DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLAN NOTES: 
JFT. WIDE WITH 4'-o• DEPTH OF STONE 
INSTALLED BELOW DRAIN PIPE. 
INSTALI.ATION DEPTH = 4'-o" TO 8'-o" 

0 
I 
~ S INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE TEST RESULTS ON THIS SHEET) 

1. Any change to the locations or depths to any components must be approved by the engineer and 
the Howard County Health Department prior to installation. A revised site pion may be required. 

2. The maximum earth cover over the tonks is J feet. Greater earth cover will require a heavy load 
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INITIAL SYSTEM 

SEPTIC SYSTEM PROFILE (#710 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD) 
PROPOSED TWO-COMPARTMENT, PRECAST 
CO.tJCRffi, IOP SfAM, SEPTIC TANK BY _ 
BABYLON VAULT CO. or APPROVED EQUIVALENT. 

BABYLON VAULT COMPANY 
925 WAKEF1£W VALLEY ROAD 
NEW WINDSOR, MD 21776 
PHONE: ( 410) 848-0393 

CONSTRUCTION NOTE: 

SCALE: HORIZONTAi; 1 • =.lO' 
VER11CAl; 1 "=5' 

" 

" ' 

Pf10/IIJ£ (2)-24' GAS!CBED flllJiQASS UOS liJ1lf 
STA/NIESS S1ffi BOLTS. USE OROCO flD24GW 
flllJiQASS ICCESS LID NI) Pit RISER. 

dl-- ----- --l J 
640.91 FlNISHED GRADE 05=2.!X l 640.76 ~----- ------- ------- ~----- -- ~ 

~':;5-5,.~~ 640.84 ~~'«(~~ 

1, COMPACT AROUND TANK AND RJS£R l/SlNG HAND TAMPER. ( 124• DIA. PVC RISER I 
ALL BACKFlll MATERIAL 5/Wl. BE COMPACTED IN B INCH L<YERS. 

24" RISER TANK ANCHORING DETAIL 
NOT TO SCA!£ 

USE ltlJfilO (PISB!O) EPOXY JU OONll 
THE RISER 1U THE TANK NlN'JER. 

620 

610 

; 
TOP UO EL &fO.!ll _._ , 

/

USE 24" DW£JER OREHCO TN4K NJAPTfR. 
ATT.ocH USIHG 00'.I K/T Nil BUm sv.ANT TN'E 

) 

PROW)[ A COIITIH<KXJS BCAll rF IIASllC ROP£---+---+'T 
00/NJ THE P£R1IETE7< fF THE TANK AS -

4" Pit - IN W fl. 6J9,00 0 
4• ~ - /IN 00T EL 638.75 

' " 

'HO!E THE COffTRICTOR SIWJ. INSTAil lllET & OOllfT 1£!5 W 11£ 
INTERIOR CF 11£ SEPllC TANK, PER THE SEPllC TNIK 
IHSl'AUATIOH RmMMEN15 BElOW. 

"HOlE l'Ml-COll'N!IIIEHT, JUP Sl'AII, PRfCAST CONCRETE SEPllC TNIK 
1U MEET All REQUIREllfNJ5 L!Wl LOCAi. H011ARO COOFi1Y COOf. 
SIJ8JJllf B. SECOON J.B10. 

INS10f BOTTOII rF TANK EL 6J.I.BJ 
-

4, 

r-J. .,-.. r-,. .r-J.. J" (IIIIWII) 1MLWG lAllll rF !IO. 57 c,i !IO. 8 Sil»£ 
~,R<i::;,, ff-:./ ~ AGGR£~1£ 

70"(5.83') 

p 

4" (TYPICAL) 

1,500 GALLON SEPTIC TANK DETAIL (SECTION A-A) 
NOT TO SCALE 

SEPTIC TANK INSTALi.A TION REQUIREMENTS 

THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THE INSTALLATION Of SEPTIC TANKS. 
INDICATES PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 

(1) THE INLET AND OUTLET TEES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM Of 6 INCHES FROM THE OPENINGS OF THE TANK. 

I 

' ' 

12) THE TEES SHALL EXTEND FROM NEAR THE TOP Of THE TANK TO A POINT 16 INCHES BELOW THE INVERTS Of THE 

OPENINGS. 

(3) SANITARY TEES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS: 

(1) THE INLET TEE'S VERTICAL LEG MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER AND 
/TS HORIZONTAL LEG A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. 

(11) THE OUTLET TEE'S VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LEGS SHALL BE A MINIM UM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. 

(111) THE VERTICAL LEG OF BOTH THE INLET AND OUTLET TEE MUST EXTEND 16 INCHES 

x646.5 

LO O 

~ 575 

IND/CA TES EX. GROUND CONTOUR LINE 

INDICATES PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR 

IND/CA TES PROPOSED DRAJNAGE FLOW ARROW 

INDICATES PROPOSED SPOT GRADE ELEVATION 

INDICATES LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 
BELOW THE INVERT Of THE HORIZONTAL LEG AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES ABOVE 
THE CROWN OF THE HORIZONTAL LEG. 

(IV) TEES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SCH 40 OR SDR 35 PVC PIPE. 
INDICATES PASSING PERCOLATION TEST SITE (SEE RESULTS ON THIS SHEET) 

I 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

PROPOSED 1,500 GALLON, TOP SEAM, 
CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK. 

bearing tank. 
J. Electrical work for the installation must be performed by a licensed electrician. 
4. The well has been field located and is accurately shown. 
5, All wells ond septic systems located within 1 DO' of the property boundaries and 200' down 

gradient of any wells and/or septic systems have been shown. 

CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION BOX 
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PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS 
TESTS TAKEN: J!JNE 16, 2004 
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DATE TEST# DEPTH START BREAK STOP 
1•0ROP 2"DROP 

6/;r.,/r,t ( 15n~ 7'& 7,'i/9 7 ;5(t -J:5~ 
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t..)('3J'Tf) /,+e ~:~ .1 ~~ ~ l ll) REMARKS ~ 0{1ff /'YY} o;3~-</'s SANrTARJAN ~ L<.-(_, BACKHD:: OTHERS ______ _ 

- -- k;, 'TEST HOLES USED INSO""-~=~-~=~~----,,,.vG. eERCllME _ _ SO.FT/BR __ 

o!4a'Y'"' I TRENCH WIDTH___ INLET DEPTH __ _ 

'--"'-'"'--__, I=> 
MAX. BOT DEPTH ___ EFFECTIVE S/W. __ _ 

PLAN VIEW 

BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 

PLAN VIEW DETAIL, 
PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS, 
SYSTEM PROFILE and SPECIFICATIONS 

#71 0 WOODBINE CROSSING ROAD 
BUILDING PERMIT #B19-000645 

HOWARD CO. TAX MAP: 2 GRID: 24 PARCEL: 253 TAX ACCT. NO.: 04-374568 

LEON A. PODOLAK and ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. 
SH££T 

2 
OF 

2 

SURVEYING and CIVIL ENGINEER/NG 
147 Eost Main St. (P.O. Box 266) Westminster, Maryland 21157 
(410) 848-2229 - (410) B76- 1226 

Peter L. Podolak, P.E. Dote 
I hereby certify tho! these documents were prepared or oppro~ by me, and 
I om o duf'f licensed professionof engineer under the lows of the State of 
Maryland, license no. 19561 , expiration dcte: 3-3- 2020. 

Dote Revision 
4-16- 20rn HCHD COl,O.IENTS 
4-23-2019 HCHD COMMENTS 

Dale: Mar. 25, 2019 
Scale: 1 "=30' 
Drawing No. 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, April 22, 2019 10:54 AM 
buck@lapodolak.com 

Subject: OSDS Plan_710 Woodbine Crossing Road 

Hi Buck: 

I have just a couple of comments on the plan. I checked with Babylon Vault, and they do not make a 1250 gallon two 
compartment tank. They make 1500 gallon two compartment tank. Please consult with them on specs and show tank 
on plan. In addition, the initial trench depth is 8 ft deep (not 6.5 ft). The trench stone starts 2 inches above the trench 
invert and ends at the bottom of the trench. 

Please make these changes and we should be good to go. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Leon Podolak & Associates, LLC 
147 east Main Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 

FROM: 

RE: 

Date: 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Well & Septic Program 

710 Woodbine Crossing Road 

April 8, 2019 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

The following comments pertain to the review of the OSDS Plan for 710 Woodbine Crossing Road 

1.) The SDA .on the OSDS Plan does not match the SDA on the approved Pere Cert Plan. 
2.) The proposed septic tank must have two compartments and meet all other requirements under local 

Howard County Code, Subtitle 8, Section 3.810. 
3.) In keeping with proper system design and ease of maintenance, raise septic tank as high as possible 

while maintaining 2 % fall with a minimum of 6 inches of cover and raise d-box and trench inverts as 
high as possible while maintaining 2 % fall and a minimum18 inch trench inverts. (Note: Trench 
inverts may not exceed 4 feet in depth). 

4.) Show trenches on contour. 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Oswald, Hank 
Monday, April 08, 2019 10:50 AM 
'Frank Potepan' 
Williams, Jeffrey 

Subject: RE: Onsite Sewage Disposal Plan_710 Woodbine Crossing Road 
OSDS Memo_710 Woodbine Crossing Road_2019.pdf Attachments: 

Hello Mr. Potepan 

Attached, please find a memo containing comments on the OSDS Plan for 710 Woodbine Crossing Road. should you 
have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

From: Frank Potepan <FPotepan@catonsvillehomes.com> 
Sent: Monday, April 08, 2019 10:27 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Onsite Sewage Disposal Plan_710 Woodbine Crossing Road 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Thanks 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 8, 2019, at 7:32 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Yes, I have reviewed it and I need to discuss with my supervisor. I will get back to you soon. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Frank Potepan <FPotepan@catonsvillehomes.com> 
Sent: Friday, April OS, 2019 2:22 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Cc: Frank Potepan <FPotepan@catonsvillehomes.com> 
Subject: RE: Onsite Sewage Disposal Plan_710 Woodbine Crossing Road 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or 
attachments if you know the sender.] 

Hank, 

1 





11175 Stratfield Ct 
Marriottsville, Md 21104 
Phone: 410-442-2211, ext. 206 
Cell: 410-977-1726 
Fax: 410-442-2215 
fpotepan@catonsvillehomes.com 

To: Howard County Health Dept 

Fax: 

Phone: 

Re: 

D Urgent XForReview D Please Comment 

• Comments: 

From: Frank Potepan 

Pages: 

Date: March 26, 2019 

CC: 

D Please Reply D Please Recycle 

Per your request please see the modified septic design you requested for 710 Woodbine 
Crossing road permit# B 19-000645 




